MR929-624 12-01-2000 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 U.S. Department of CommerceO Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101534346 11/13/00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 9 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) RUEY-ZON CHEN 11/7/2000 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Year Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) REXON INDUSTRIAL CORP., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 261, Jen-Hwa Rd., Ta Li City representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assianment.) Address (line 3) Taichung Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C. **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

02 FC:581

11/14/2000 JBALINAN 00000053 0970933

40.00 GP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011280 FRAME: 0473

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678		
Name	Morton J. Roenberg	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address(line 1)	Rosenberg. Klein &	Lee			
Address (line 2)	3444 Ellicott Cent	er Drive. Suite 105			
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD	21043			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 3		
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· ·	additional numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the I ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers			
Tute			t Number(s)		
	7				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 11/7/2000					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
	· PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number		F01		
-	ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
		eposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Rosenberg	Mouton O Mac	1/9/2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011280 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Ruey-Zon CHEN	
		(2)	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) as erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, transfer and set over to	
161 Insert name of Assignee		(6) Rexon Industrial Corp., Ltd.	
(7) Insert address of Assignee		No. 261, Jen-Hwa Rd., Ta Li City, T (7) R.O.C.	aichung Hsien, Taiwan,
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right. States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted there	invention, and all applications for for, known as
	sert Identification of vention, such as Title,	(8) Quick-Release Device for a Pneumation	c Nail Gun Magazine
C	ise Number or Foreign optication Number		Application or Case No.
·	•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applicat of America	ion for patent in the United States
	sert Date of Signing of opplication	(9) on November 7, 2000	
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S application Serial Number	
Assignment of the Usigne herein identicated bene	ional or reissue application pree may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agreeming this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree the invention and improveings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here United States resulting from e, as Assignee of the ention assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned here ification which may be not attorn of this document. 7) This Assignment shall fit of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors	by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to it m said application or any division or divisions or continuing a re interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full is (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement by grant(s) the firm of lee the power to insecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, an administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee, uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	tion with such applications as the the invention hereby transferred, erference which may be declared with the Assignee in every way posso obtain a grant of a valid United any facts known to me (us) respecto me (us), testify in any legal prosissue any and all Letters Patents of pplications thereof to the said Assright to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith, ert on this assignment any further United States Patent Office for red/or assigns, and shall inure to the iname(s).
(1)	Date November 7, 2000	Name of Inventor RUEY-ZON CHEN (CHEN I	S FAMILY NAME)
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor	
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor	
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor	
151	Λ a rea	Name of Inventor	

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011280 FRAME: 0475